Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## Centron Telecom International Holding Limited 星辰通信国际控股有限公司

(incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock Code: 1155)

## **INSIDE INFORMATION ANNOUNCEMENT**

Reference is made to the announcement of Centron Telecom International Holding Limited (the "**Company**") dated 17 April 2018 in respect of the Writ issued by TSI as the plaintiff against CTSA, a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company as a defendant, in the District Court of Hong Kong.

The Company announces that the sum requested under the Writ had been settled on 23 April 2018. Given that the outstanding rent, rates, service charges payable as well as the associated interest had been fully settled, we gained an understanding from TSI that the relevant proceedings would be discontinued.

## SUSPENSION OF TRADING

Trading in the Shares on the Stock Exchange has been suspended with effect from 9:00 a.m. on 3 April 2018 pending the publication of the preliminary announcement of the Company in respect of its results for the year ended 31 December 2017.

Shareholders and potential investors are advised to exercise caution when dealing in the securities of the Company.

By order of the Board Centron Telecom International Holding Limited Dai Guoliang Chairman

Hong Kong, 11 May 2018

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Dai Guoliang as executive Director, Mr. Wong Tang Thomas as non-executive Director and Mr. Chung Wai Man, Mr. Lam Tin Faat and Mr. Xiao Zufa as independent non-executive Directors.